

PRESS RELEASE

CONTACT - Media:

CONTACT - Investor Relations:

+33.1.70.48.24.17

Amsterdam +31.20.721.4488 Lisbon +351.210.600.614 Brussels +32.2.620.15.50 Paris +33.1.70.48.24.45

EURONEXT TO LAUNCH NEW FUND SERVICE IN PARIS

- AXA IM, COMMERZBANK, ECOFI INVESTISSEMENTS, LA FRANÇAISE INVESTMENT SOLUTIONS, NATIXIS AM and OFI AM funds admitted
- Innovative model to facilitate investment in funds
- Service to open on 15 May 2017

Paris – 25 April 2017 – Euronext today announced the launch of Euronext Fund Service in Paris, an innovative and complementary solution for investing in open-end funds (UCITS¹ and AIF²) registered or passported in France. It offers institutional and retail investors a simplified, automated cost-efficient subscription/redemption service to invest in funds through their brokers. Euronext Fund Service will be launched on 15 May 2017, starting with AXA IM, ECOFI INVESTISSEMENTS, NATIXIS AM and OFI AM funds. Other asset managers including COMMERZBANK and LA FRANÇAISE INVESTMENT SOLUTIONS will join Euronext Fund Services in the weeks following its launch.

Euronext Fund Service is designed to meet industry professionals' needs for an easier and straight through processing access to funds. For asset managers, it will boost their funds' visibility and facilitate their access to both domestic and international investors. Clients will be able to place orders for a range of international open-end funds through their broker, as they already do for other exchange tradable products.

Euronext Fund Service builds on new technologies developed by fintech companies, in particular roboadvisors seeking automated infrastructure solutions. Among other advantages, these new services are in line with the needs of new-generation investors, the "Millennials", drawn by digital technologies.

Funds admitted to trading on Euronext Fund Service will benefit from enhanced visibility through data flows generated by Euronext. A partnership with Morningstar will also allow free access to a rich repository of fund data for selection and comparison on the Euronext website.

Orders placed through Euronext Fund Service will be at Net Asset Value in euros, transferred to the Fund Agent under the Euronext model. Fund Agents registered with Euronext are BNP Paribas Securities Services, CACEIS, CM-CIC Market Solutions and Société Générale Securities Services.

Stéphane Boujnah, Chairman and CEO of the Managing Board of Euronext NV, said: "We are delighted to launch this new service, which illustrates our flexibility and ability to meet a range of different demands, and we look forward to welcoming asset managers of all sizes from the very start. Designed in partnership with the financial community, Euronext Fund Service is an innovative offering that addresses asset managers' needs for more digitalised and automated solutions. It will also help enrich the Euronext community as a whole."

¹ Undertaking for collective investment in transferable securities.

² Alternative investment funds.

CONTACTS -

Pauline Bucaille (Europe): +33 1 70 48 24 41; pbucaille@euronext.com
Alice Jentink (Amsterdam): +31 20 721 4488; ajentink@euronext.com
Pascal Brabant (Brussels): +32 2 620 15 50; pbrabant@euronext.com
Sandra Machado (Lisbon): +351 210 600 614; smachado@euronext.com
Aïchata Tandjigora (Paris): +33 1 70 48 24 43; atandjigora@euronext.com

About Euronext

Euronext is the leading pan-European exchange in the Eurozone with nearly 1,300 listed issuers worth close to €3.5 trillion in market capitalisation as of end March 2017, an unmatched blue chip franchise consisting of 25 issuers in the EURO STOXX 50® benchmark and a strong diverse domestic and international client base.

Euronext operates regulated and transparent equity and derivatives markets. Its total product offering includes Equities, Exchange Traded Funds, Warrants & Certificates, Bonds, Derivatives, Commodities and Indices. Euronext also leverages its expertise in running markets by providing technology and managed services to third parties. Euronext operates regulated markets, Alternext and the Free Market; in addition it offers EnterNext, which facilitates SMEs' access to capital markets.

Disclaimer

This press release is for information purposes only and is not a recommendation to engage in investment activities. This press release is provided "as is" without representation or warranty of any kind. While all reasonable care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the content, Euronext does not guarantee its accuracy or completeness. Euronext will not be held liable for any loss or damages of any nature ensuing from using, trusting or acting on information provided. No information set out or referred to in this publication may be regarded as creating any right or obligation. The creation of rights and obligations in respect of financial products that are traded on the exchanges operated by Euronext's subsidiaries shall depend solely on the applicable rules of the market operator. All proprietary rights and interest in or connected with this publication shall vest in Euronext.

This press release speaks only as of this date. Euronext refers to Euronext N.V. and its affiliates. Information regarding trademarks and intellectual property rights of Euronext is located at www.euronext.com/terms-use. © 2017, Euronext N.V. - All rights reserved.